®
ADC1004S030/040/050
Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz
Rev. 04 — 2 July 2012 Product data sheet
1. General description
The ADC1004S030/040/050 are a family of 10-bit high-speed low-power Analog-to-Digital
Converters (ADC) for professional video and other applications. They convert the analog
input signal into 10-bit binary-coded digital signals at a maximum sampling rate of
50 MHz. All digital inputs and outputs are Transistor-Transistor Logic (TTL) and CMOS
compatible, although a low-level sine wave clock input signal is allowed.

Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
VCCA analog supply voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
VCCD digital supply voltage 4.75 5.0 5.25 V
VCCO output supply voltage 3.0 3.3 5.25 V
ICCA analog supply current - 18 24 mA
ICCD digital supply current - 16 21 mA
ICCO output supply current fclk = 40 MHz;
ramp input
- 1 2 mA
INL integral non-linearity fclk = 40 MHz;
ramp input
- 0.8 2.0 LSB
DNL differential non-linearity fclk = 40 MHz;
ramp input
- 0.5 0.9 LSB
fclk(max) maximum clock frequency ADC1004S030TS 30 - - MHz
ADC1004S040TS 40 - - MHz
ADC1004S050TS 50 - - MHz
Ptot total power dissipation fclk = 40 MHz;
ramp input
- 175 247 mW
5. Ordering information
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package Sampling
frequency
(MHz)
Name Description Version
ADC1004S030TS SSOP28 plastic shrink small outline package; 28 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT341-1 30
ADC1004S040TS SSOP28 plastic shrink small outline package; 28 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT341-1 40
ADC1004S050TS SSOP28 plastic shrink small outline package; 28 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT341-1 50
ADC1004S030_040_050_4 © IDT 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 2 July 2012 3 of 18
Integrated Device Technology ADC1004S030/040/050
Single 10 bits ADC, up to 30 MHz, 40 MHz or 50 MHz
6. Block diagram
12
DGND2

(3)
AGND
AGND
AGND
The analog and digital supplies should be separated and well decoupled
A user manual is available that describes the demonstration board that uses the version ADC1004S030/040/050 family with an
application environment.
(1) RB, RM and RT are decoupled to AGND.
(2) Pin 15 may be connected to DGND in order to prevent noise influence.
(3) Decoupling capacitor for supplies; must be placed close to the device.
Fig 14. Application diagram
12.1 Alternative parts
The following alternative parts are also available:
Table 9. Alternative parts
Type number Description Sampling frequency
ADC1003S030 Single 10 bits ADC, with
voltage regulator[1]
30 MHz
ADC1003S040 Single 10 bits ADC, with
voltage regulator[1]
40 MHz
ADC1003S050 Single 10 bits ADC, with
voltage regulator[1]
50 MHz
ADC1005S060 Single 10 bits ADC[1] 60 MHz
ADC0804S030 Single 8 bits ADC[1] 30 MHz
ADC0804S040 Single 8 bits ADC[1] 40 MHz
ADC0804S050 Single 8 bits ADC[1] 50 MHz
[1] Pin to pin compatible
ADC1004S030_040_050_4 © IDT 2012. All rights reserved.
Product data sheet Rev. 04 — 2 July 2012 16 of 18
Integrated Device Technology ADC1004S030/040/050